Active List of Building Decarbonization Ordinances and

Reach Codes in California:

https://www.sierraclub.org/articles/2021/07/californias-

cities-lead-way-pollution-free-homes-and-buildings
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Carlsbad

. Berkeley

Windsor

. San Luis Obispo
. San Mateo

Santa Monica

. Menlo Park

San Jose

. Davis

. Marin County
. Mountain View
. Morgan Hill

. Palo Alto

. Alaomeda

. Milpitas

. Santa Rosa

. Pacifica

. Mill Valley

. Saratoga

. Brisbane

. Healdsburg

. Los Gatos

. Cupertino

. San Francisco

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Los Altos Hills
Campbell

San Mateo County
Richmond
Hayward
Santa Cruz
Burlingame
San Anselmo
Piedmont
Redwood City
East Palo Alto
Los Altos
Millorae
Sunnyvale
Ojai

Oakland
Albany

San Carlos
Dale City
Petaluma
South San Francisco
Sacramento
Santa Barbara
Emeryville
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49.
50.
S1.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
695.
66.
67.
68.

Note: This list includes municipalities that may or may not have all-electric
requirements but do (at a minimum) have similar Reach Codes that require
increased levels of energy efficiency, EV, solar, readiness, and other similar
decarbonization strategies that go above minimum code requirements to help
mitigate climate change and promote health & safety within the built

Fairfax

Encinitas

Santa Clara

Solana Beach
Santa Clara County
Contra Costa County
Half Moon Bay
Belmont
Hillsborough
Hercules

Los Angeles
Pasadena

Martinez

Livermore

Portola Valley
Ventura County
Pleasanton
Glendale

Dublin

Atherton

environment.



